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7:30 P.M									Cross River Plaza, Cross River																
I.	Review and adoption of the Minutes of April 29, 2015

II.	PUBLIC HEARINGS

Cal.  NO. 11-15-BZ

Application of Teo Siquenza, 460 Old Post Road, Bedford, New York (Owner of Record: Laurent Paulhac & 
Carroll Rayner-Paulhac, 65 Chapel Road, Waccabuc, NY 10597) for a [1] variance of Article III § 220-9D (2) 
and [2] Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of an increase in non-conformity other 
than use due to the proposed addition to an existing shed that will be closer to the side line than permitted 
(26’ 2” proposed where 40’ is required) in an R-2A, Residential District.

The property is located on the north side of (#65) Chapel Road, designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 23, Block 11154, Lot 22, in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District.

Cal.  NO. 12-15-BZ

Application of Hajdin Rraci, 103 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York, [Hajdin & Kujtim Rraci, owners of record] for a variance of Article IV, §220-23D (11) in the matter of the construction of an accessory building that will exceed 600 square feet (proposed 772 square feet) in an R-4A, Residential District.

The property is located on the easterly side of (#103) North Salem Road, designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 20, Block 10801, Lot 46, in an R-4A, Four Acre Residential District.

Cal. NO. 13-15-BZ

Application of Amanda & Charles Boice, 204 Smith Ridge Rd, South Salem, NY 10590 [Amanda K. Price & Charles Boice, owners of record] for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of a proposed deck that will be closer to the side line than permitted (13’ proposed where 40’ is required) in a R-2A, Residential District.

The property is located on the westerly side of (#204) Smith Ridge Road, designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 45A, Block 9827, Lot 4, in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District.

Cal. NO. 14-15-BZ

Application of Charles E. Pavarini, 141 Smith Ridge Road, South Salem, New York 10597 for a variance of Article IV § 220-23D(8)(d) of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the storage of manure required to be stored 150’ from the street, property line, watercourse or wetland area (25’ from the side yard and 92’ from the front property line) in a R-2A, Two-Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the easterly side of (#141) Smith Ridge Road and designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 44, Block 10302, Lot 43, in an R-2A, Two-Acre Residential District. 


III.	CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS
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